Alpena County Board of Commissioners Local Resolution #24-28

The Alpena County Regional Airport enters into contracts, grants, and certifications through Federal and State programs,

and Commissioner Bill Peterson and/or County Administrator Jesse Osmer have the authority to execute airport sponsor contracts between the Alpena County Regional Airport and the State of Michigan Department of Transportation, Office of Aeronautics.

If the Designated Signer(s) have changed, the Alpena County Regional Airport will contact the State of Michigan Department of Transportation, Office of Aeronautics with the changes.

Be it resolved that Commissioner Bill Peterson and/or County Administrator Jesse Osmer of the County of Alpena, be authorized and directed to execute airport sponsor contracts with the State of Michigan Department of Transportation, Office of Aeronautics on behalf of the Alpena County Regional Airport.